968 Laws oF MARYLAND

Medicines, Medical and Surgical
Supplies ...
Farm and Garden ..............
Household Supplies ............
Automobile Supplies & Expenses. .
Telegraph & Telephone ..........
Freight and Express ............
Amusements for Patients ........
Board Expenses ................
Co-operative Purchasing Com. ...
Miscellaneous Expenses . .........
Total Appropriation from General
Funds ....... ... ...
Total Appropriation from Special
Funds ......................

SPRINGFIELD STATE HOSPITAL.

Schedule of Salaries and Wages:
Superintendent ... ... e
Living Expenses of Dr. Clark. . ...
Clinical Director ...............
House Physicians and Visiting

Dentist .......... ... ... ....
Stenographers ..................
Treasurer ......................
Farm Committee, W. H. Forsyvthe
Clerk ... ...
Chief Engineer ................
Assistant Engineers and Firemen
Nurses & Attendants, including

SUPErVISTTIS .. i. e
Farm Manager, Farm Hands, in-

cluding Dairyman and Piggery-

man ..... ... e e
Storekeeper and Assistants ......
Housekeepers, Stewards, (ooks

and Kitchen Helpers ..........
Mechanics, Carpenters, Painters

Tinner, Blacksmith ............
Auto Truck Driver and Stable-

AL -t ei e

2,000.00

15,000.00

5,000.00
2,600.00
700.00
100.00
1,000.00
150.00
960.00
600.00

$3,600.00

1,000.00
2.950.00

6.500.00
1,850.00

500.00

500.00
2,040.00
2,250.00
6,000.00

4§,000.00

7,000.00
2,400.00

9,000.00
9,000.00

1,600.00

[CH. 487

$95,994.00

118,500.00



