10	h.	48'	7
1 ~		10	

Medicines, Medical and Surgical		
Supplies	2,000.00	
Farm and Garden	15,000.00	
Household Supplies	5,000.00	
Automobile Supplies & Expenses	2,600.00	
Telegraph & Telephone	700.00	
Freight and Express	100.00	
Amusements for Patients	1,000.00	
Board Expenses	150.00	
Co-operative Purchasing Com	960.00	
Miscellaneous Expenses	600.00	
Total Appropriation from General		
Funds		\$95,994.00
Total Appropriation from Special		•
Funds		118,500.00

## SPRINGFIELD STATE HOSPITAL.

Schedule of Salaries and Wages:	
Superintendent	\$3,600.00
Living Expenses of Dr. Clark	1,000.00
Clinical Director	2,250.00
House Physicians and Visiting	,
Dentist	6.500.00
Stenographers	1,850.00
Treasurer	500.00
Farm Committee, W. H. Forsythe	500.00
Clerk	2,040.00
Chief Engineer	2,250.00
Assistant Engineers and Firemen	6,000.00
Nurses & Attendants, including	,
supervisors	48,000.00
Farm Manager, Farm Hands, in-	
cluding Dairyman and Piggery-	
man	7,000.00
Storekeeper and Assistants	2,400.00
Housekeepers, Stewards, Cooks	_,
and Kitchen Helpers	9,000.00
Mechanics, Carpenters, Painters	0,000.00
Tinner, Blacksmith	9,000.00
Auto Truck Driver and Stable-	3,000.00
man	1,600.00
*******************************	1,000.00